Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Lerado Financial Group Company Limited

隆成金融集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1225)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Lerado Financial Group Company Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Unit 1104A, 11/F., Kai Tak Commercial Building, 317-319 Des Voeus Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 1 June 2017.

On behalf of the Board

Lerado Financial Group Company Limited

Mak Kwong Yiu

Chairman

31 May 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. MAK Kwong Yiu (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Mr. HUANG Ying Yuan (Honorary Chairman), Mr. CHEN Chun Chieh, Mr. HUANG Shen Kai and Mr. LAI Kin Chung, Kenneth; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. LAM Chak Man, Mr. YE Jianxin, Mr. CHERN Shyh Feng and Mr. HSU Hong Te.